Town of Caledon

Mayoral Decision 2023-3

To direct the Director, People Services of the Town of Caledon to implement the Mayor's powers as they relate to revocation and appointment of the Chief Administrative Officer of the Town

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*:

- 284.3 (Directions to Municipal Employees)
- 284.5 (Powers re Chief Administrative Officer)
- 284.6 (Organizational Structure, including Employment Matters)

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- To revoke the Appointment the Chief Administrative Officer of the Town as set out in By-law No. 2020-012 & 2020-025 and to terminate her employment from said position effectively immediately.
- 2. To direct the Director, People Services to carry out such actions and execute such documents as may be necessary to fully implement Section 1.
- 3. To supersede the Town's current hiring policy, recruitment and selection procedure and salary administration procedure as it relates to the position of Chief Administrative Officer of the Town.
- 4. To appoint and hire Nathan Hyde as Chief Administrative Officer of the Town effective August 8, 2023.
- 5. To direct the Director, People Services to carry out such actions and execute such documents as may be necessary to fully implement Section 4.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on August 2, 2023.

Annette Groves, Mayor

Dated: August 2, 2023